02/15/2023, Founder Shield Insurance Application - Education Foundation

To jake.oriordan@foundershield.com Copy jamesedwardcurtisjr@yahoo.com Blind copy jamesjr@jecjef.net

02/15/2023, This is James Curtis Jr. The website is Jecjef.net (press skip to enter). Thank you.

02/15/2023,

From: {{jake.oriordan@foundershield.com}} <jake.oriordan@foundershield.com>

Date: Wed, Feb 15, 2023, 3:53 PM

Subject: Founder Shield Insurance Application - Education Foundation To: aahe.director.drcurtis@gmail.com>

Hi Curtis,

Thank you for reaching out and thinking of Founder Shield!

I wanted to let you know we received your application and all looks good. We did notice that the company website link provided was no longer functioning. Would you be able to supply us with a working link? Underwriters will need to do their own due diligence when preparing a quote including checking out your company site.

As soon as that is in I can trigger next steps for getting you quotes.

In the meantime, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to reach out! Happy to hop on a call to discuss as well.

All the best and talk soon,

Jake O'Riordan Account Executive Founder Shield Cell: 610-888-6306 jake.oriordan@foundershield.com

Attention Reader: If this email is not addressed to you, please <u>notify us</u> and permanently delete it right away. The information contained in this email (including any attachments hereto) may be privileged or confidential and is intended solely for the recipient to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, disclosure, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please promptly notify the sender by reply email and destroy the original message.

We can't bind coverage over the phone. Please send any policy changes or bind requests in writing.